

Invitation for Bids No. PW16-05

Traffic Signal Modification: Mathilda Avenue and Olive Avenue

Project No. TR-13/09-15

<i>Bidders</i>									
				<i>Tennyson Electric Inc.</i>		<i>St. Francis Electric</i>		<i>Columbia Electric Inc.</i>	
				<i>7275 National Drive</i>		<i>975 Carden Street</i>		<i>1980 Davis Street</i>	
				<i>Livermore, CA 94550</i>		<i>San Leandro, CA 94577</i>		<i>San Leandro, CA 94577</i>	
				<i>Michael Tennyson</i>		<i>Guy Smith</i>		<i>JoAnne Scruggs</i>	
No.	Bid Item	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,556.00	\$ 16,556.00
3	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Construction Staking/Survey	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 5,060.00
6	Civil Demolition	LS	1	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,226.90	\$ 19,226.90
7	Install New Concrete Sidewalk incl. Agg. Base	SF	1,083	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,122.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 8,393.25	\$ 7.70	\$ 8,339.10
8	Install New Curbs and Gutter	LF	207	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 8,652.60
9	Install New Accessible Ramp incl. Truncated Domes	EA	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,829.30	\$ 7,317.20
10	Earthwork (Rough Grading)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00
11	Adjust to Grade Utilities (Vaults/Valves/Lids)	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
12	Asphalt	TON	46	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 399.30	\$ 18,367.80
13	Traffic Signal System Modification	LS	1	\$ 337,849.00	\$ 337,849.00	\$ 383,500.00	\$ 383,500.00	\$ 385,800.00	\$ 385,800.00
14	Signing and Striping	LS	1	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 6,688.00
15	Install New Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 5,742.00
16	Fire Hydrant and Mailbox - Protect/Adjust to Grade	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00
17	Install New Fire Hydrant Pipe and Gate Valve	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 15,125.00
18	Fiber Optic Signal Interconnect System	LS	1	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 69,600.00
19	Slurry Seal	SF	10,394	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,472.80	\$ 1.60	\$ 16,630.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 16,630.40
Bid Totals:					\$ 547,532.30		\$ 624,667.65		\$ 630,115.00

A1	Install Pedestrian Video Detection System	LS	1	\$ 33,412.00	\$ 33,412.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00
----	---	----	---	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Surety:	10% Bid Bond	10% Bid Bond	10% Bid Bond
License:	A, C-10	A, C-10	A
Slurry	Slurry, Graham Const. Signs/Striping, Chrisp Co. Fiber, B3 Solutions A/C Concrete, Vanguard Const	Slurry, Bond Blacktop Signs/Striping, Chrisp Co. Fiber, Cal Coast Telecom A/C Concrete, Golden Bay Const.	Slurry, Bond Blacktop Signs/Striping, Chrisp Co. Fiber, Contra Costa Electric A/C Concrete, Vanguard Const